08-16-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: 5702-01014 (GIO-014-US)

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	, 101812	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bruce A. Stevens	8-9-01	Name: Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(is	es) 🗌 Yes 🗷 No	476 - 3 <u>~</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment	J Merger	Street Address: 27200 Haggerty Road, Suite B-12
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48331
Execution Date: June 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed togetl	ner with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/871,342		
5. Name and address of party to whor	Additional numbers attac	T
concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 West Big Beav	er Road	8. Deposit account number:
		04-1131
City: Troy St	ate: MI ZIP: 48084	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
08/15/2001 <b>PRYFINE</b> 00000204 09871342	no /	
		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lisa Steward	1 Kisa	August 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0388** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I \_\_\_\_ Bruce A. Stevens of \_940 West Predmore, Oakland Township, Michigan 48363, hereinafter referred to as (the) Assignor, have invented:

## PRETENSIONER DRIVE

And:

WHEREAS, Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at, 27200 Haggerty Road Suite B-12, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors in interest, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in the United States or in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said inventions or any Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of the Assignee, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further or other compensation than that set forth hereinabove;

And, the Assignor hereby covenants that I have free right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement I conflict herewith.

State of Wachigen: ss
County of Macant:

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

On this 15 day of 101, before me personally appeared Bruce A. Stevens, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Mangaet doretta Xlikes
Notary Public

County St. Clair

My commission expires Jan 4,0005

(seal)

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0389